

Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 Phone: (641) 421-3021 * Fax: (641) 421-3088 Casey M. Callanan Lori Meacham Ginapp Chris Watts

www.cgcounty.org

CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

MONDAY, JULY 24, 2023 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. July 17, 2023 Regular Session

PUBLIC COMMENT – Agenda Items Only **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. County Auditor Motion to Approve Clerk's Monthly Report of Fees
- 5. 10:05 a.m. Public Hearing on Change of Zone for Cerro Gordo County on Behalf of Bonham Construction
 - a. Resolution to Approve or Deny Change of Zone
- 6. Authorize Chair to Sign Outside Funding Request Agreements
- 7. IT Director Authorize IT Director to Sign Quote from Carrier Access for Migrating to a New Phone System for \$72,836
- 8. Consider Resolution Approving Zoning Officials
- 9. Motion to Approve Job Descriptions for Administrative Services Department
 - a. Chief Administrative Officer/Director of Human Resources
 - b. Assistant Zoning Administrator
 - c. Executive Assistant
 - d. Human Resource Generalist
- 10. County Engineer -
- 11. County Engineer Consider Resolution Designating Parking Area on 237th Street
- 12. County Engineer Consider Resolution Establishing County Bridge Embargoes

CORRESPONDENCE & COMMUNICATION ADJOURNMENT

Next Resolution 2023-77
Posted: 07/21/23 at 4:00 p.m.
All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.

Cerro Gordo County strives to ensure that its programs and activities do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability. Persons requiring assistance, auxiliary aids or services, or accommodation because of a disability may contact the county's ADA coordinator at (641) 421-3075. If you are hearing impaired, call Relay Iowa TTY at 1-800-735-2942.